This transaction was a related party transaction due to the fact that C.R.W. Parish is a substantial shareholder and Director of the Company

and had a significant interest in Perceval Limited.  It is also a related party transaction in respect of The Hon. Mrs. E. C. Parish, a likely

protected tenant of Walcot (Danby Registrars Limited's principal asset) and a director of the Company.

For the year ended 31 December 2004 Danby Registrars Limited incurred a loss on ordinary activities before tax amounting to £85,763

excluding the exceptional income on the sale of 41 Cheval Place to El Oro and Exploration Company p.l.c. The disposal of this company

will result in the elimination of these losses for the Group going forward.

31

EL ORO AND EXPLORATION COMPANY p.l.c.

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS continued

23. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENT continued

The following proforma statement of net assets of the Group has been prepared to provide information about the impact of the disposal of

Danby Registrars Limited and has been prepared on the basis set out in the accompanying notes:

Proforma
Group Danby Registrars Limited Adjustments Group

Position at Position at Changes to Other Position at
31 Dec 04 31 Dec 04 14 Jan 05 adjustments 14 Jan 05

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) (note 5)
£ £ £ £ £

Fixed Assets

Freehold property 439,615 (350,153) – – 89,462

Investment property 611,475 (350,000) – – 261,475

Fixtures, fittings and office equipment 263,707 (240,246) – – 23,461

1,314,797 (940,399) – – 374,398

Current Assets

Debtors due within one year 355,636 (244,793) 233,816 – 344,659

Debtors due over one year 29,517 (24,999) – – 4,518

Investments 39,733,209 (152,495) – 152,495 39,733,209

Cash and bank balances 173,608 (1,320) (3,680) – 168,608

40,291,970 (423,607) 230,136 152,495 40,250,994

Creditors: due within the year 15,358,040 (179,097) 134,659 – 15,313,602

Net current assets 24,933,930 (244,510) 95,477 152,495 24,937,392

Net assets £26,248,727 £(1,184,909) £95,477 £152,495 £25,311,790

Issued number of El Oro and Exploration

Company p.l.c. Stock units 11,840,898 (992,197) 10,848,701

Net assets per El Oro and Exploration

Company p.l.c. Stock unit 222p 233p

Notes:

The proforma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The net assets of the Group at 31 December 2004 have been extracted from the audited accounts for that date.

2. The net assets of Danby Registrars Limited at 31 December 2004 have been extracted from the audited accounts for that date.

3. Changes in the net assets of Danby Registrars Limited, between 1 January 2005 and 14 January 2005. These changes are the receipt

of amounts due from El Oro and Exploration Company p.l.c., the repayment of the bank overdraft and the payment of a management